
     

 
 

 
Bus Timetable for Academic Year 2019/2020 

 
 
Route 1 – Kirton Lindsey            

    Collection   Return       Zone 
Waddingham - Jubilee Hall 07.40 17.05 3 Kirton Lindsey – Pub near Green 07.52 16.53 
Glentworth – Farmyard at Atterby Turn 08.00 16.45 

 
2 
 

Fillingham – Bus Stop B1398 @ High St Turn 08.07 16.38 
Ingham – Hayes Garden/High Street 08.10 16.35 
Scampton - Village School Lay-by 08.13 16.26 

 
Route 2 – Horncastle/Woodhall Spa   
 

Woodhall Spa – Tilly Tots 07.23 17.27  
 
 
3 
 
 
2 

Woodhall Spa – Jnct Kirkby Lane and Broadway 07.25 17.25 
Woodhall Spa – Bracken Lodge, Horncastle Road 07.28 17.22 
Horncastle – Market Place (outside Nat. West Bank) 07.35 17.10 
Minting – Crossroads Bus Stop 07.50 16.55 
Langworth – Bus stop opposite turning to Woodside Falconry 08.05 16.40 

Nettleham – Co-Op 08.10 16.30 
1 Nettleham – Washdyke Lane 08.18 16.27 

The Poachers on Bunkers Hill 08.20 16.20 
 
Route 3 – Sleaford 
 

Ancaster, - Co-Op 07.00 17.35 4 
 
 
3 

Cranwell Village – Bus Stop Sleaford Road 07.10 17.28 
Cranwell Village – Junction Thorald Ave & College Rd 07.12 17.26 
Tower View off Clay Hill – off B1517 07.30 17.00 
Dorrington – Musicians Arms 07.44 16.46 
Digby – Green bus shelter B1188 07.47 16.43 
Metheringham – Co Op 07.55 16.35 2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Route 4 – Grantham  
 

Downtown - BP Garage 07.10 17.15 
4 Belton Village – Crossroads 07.20 17.05 

Barkston – on Main Road A607 - 17.00 
Caythorpe – Bottom of High Street A607 07.30 16.55 3 Fulbeck – Hare & Hounds Pub 07.35 16.50 
Navenby – Bus stop near Bassingham turn 07.50 16.35 

2 
Boothby Graffoe – Bus stop near Heath Lane 07.51 16.30 
Coleby – Dovecote Lane/Grantham Road Junction 07.53 16.28 
Harmston – Park Avenue 07.56 16.25 
Waddington  -  Vanwell Drive Bus Stop 08.05 16.21 
Bracebridge Heath – Bus Stop 08.10 16.20 1 

                                                                  
Route 5 – Lincoln Station to meet Newark/Sleaford train            Arrive/Depart LMS 
 

Newark Northgate to Lincoln Station 08.12 

£145 Depart LMS for Lincoln Station 16.10 
Sleaford to Lincoln Station 08.15 
Depart LMS for Lincoln Station  16.10 

                                        
Route 6 – Newark  
 

Coddington – Main Road Turn at The Plough 07.20 17.30 3 
 
2 

Carlton Le Moorland – Jnct. High St & Church St/Church 
Gates 

08.00 16.45 

Bassingham -  Junction Carlton Road/Lincoln Road 08.00 16.45 
Thorpe on the Hill – Little Chef 08.15 16.30 

 
Route 7 – Louth   
 

Louth – Bus Station 07.30 17.10 

4 South Elkington – The Village Pet Shop 07.40 16.55 
Kelstern Cross roads 07.45 16.50 
Grimblethorpe 07.50 16.50 
Hainton – Just outside Cow Pasture Barns, Louth Road 07.55 16.45 

3 Hainton  - The Heneage Arms Pub 08.00 16.40 
Wragby –  Town Hall 08.05 16.35 

 
 
 



 
 
 
 
                                               
 
 
Route 8 – Retford  
 

Welham – Little Gringley Lane 07.10 17.15 3 
 
2 
                                                                                                                                                           

North Scarle – Opposite White Hart Pub 07.40 16.45 
Eagle – Parkhill House - Scarle Lane 07.42 16.43 
Eagle – Scarle Lane Bus Stop 07.45 16.40 
Burton Waters – 1st roundabout 08.15 16.35 1 

 
Route 9 – Market Rasen  
 

Tealby – Caistor Lane – back of Church 07.45 17.00  
3 
 

Tealby – Cow Lane – Red Phone box 07.48 16.57 
Market Rasen – Market Place 07.55 16.50 
Middle Rasen – Nags Head, Gainsborough Road 07.57 16.48 
Dunholme - Eastfield Lane 08.12 16.33 1 Dunholme – The Meadows Lincoln Road 08.15 16.30 

  
 
Please note: These timings are a guide only as they may change due to circumstances 
beyond our control such as bad weather, work on the bypass etc.  Please ensure your 
child is at the bus stop ten minutes before the allocated time. 
 
 
Zone prices = am and pm journeys per week, per term.  This will be added to your Wisepay 
account. 
 
 
Zone prices: 
 
Zone 1:  £350    Zone 2:  £510   Zone 3:  £695    Zone 4:  £820 Station: £145 
 


